'IMPORTANT NOTES

*This radio controlled helicopter is not a toy.

* This radio controlled helicopter can be very dangerous.

*This radio controlled helicopter is a technically complex device which has
to be built and handled very carefully.

* This radio controlled helicopter must be built following these instructions.
This manual provides the necessary information to correctly assemble the
model. It is necessary to carefully follow all the instructions.

*Inexperienced pilots must be monitored by expert pilots.

*A radio controlled helicopter must only be used in open spaces without
obstacles, and far enough from people to minimize the possibility of
accidents or of injury to property or persons.

* A radio controlled helicopter can behave in an unexpected manner,
causing loss of the model, making it very dangerous.

*Lack of care with assembly or maintenance can result in an unreliable and
dangerous model.

*Neither XLPower nor its agents have any control over the
assembly, maintenance and use of this product.

Therefore, no responsibility can be traced back to the
manufacturer. You hereby agree to release XLPower from any
responsibility or liability arising from the use of this product.

SAFETY GUIDELINES

*Fly only in areas dedicated to the use of model helicopters.

*Follow all control procedures for the radio frequency system.

*Itis necessary that you know your radio system well. Check all functions of
the transmitter before every flight.

*The blades of the model rotate at a very high speed; be aware of the
damage they may cause.

*Never fly in the vicinity of other people.




Apply a little amount of 243

thread lock when fixing a
metal part N H B_ 1
R H EIR ARG

argIID
AEBR X
NOTE:a_SmaIIer ID
EER TN Washer
2R Linkage Bal |
X 10X14X1 oL oot
/k/ K % 4.72X9. 5mm
Screw _( Ori
i’%gm / oF
X
Washer
#BhH
5X12X1

App Iy grease
e

1L B & _ |
8X14X4 Bearing Spacer
Bearing 1 %
gmx%4x4 Bearing 3 p-
i 7 3X5%0. 5
IXTX3
Linkage Ball
Bk Sk
4.72X24.2

Efﬁ
M2X4




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

BRLE FIEA R

Bearing
7
3X7X3

(BB-1-1)

(BB-1-2)

Flat Head Cap Screw
S48 44
M2.5X6




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

BRLLE PSR

Flgt Head Cap Screw
L aR e
M2.5X6

Bearing

& 7%
10X19X5




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

IR F PIRLRR

Flat Head Cap Screw
EEN )

BB ML #H5mmAY iF ,
EENE®E

Set Screw

Ji 22
M3X3

Set Screw

2.5X5.5X%0.5




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

IR F PIRLRR

Button Head Cap Scre ﬁyttgn Head Cap Screw
H R SLaE 2 ¥ [F L iR
‘ 8 M2.5X5

Screw

W 42
M2.5X6

s}ic Tube
SR




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

W22 F PIRLRR




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

IR F PIRLRR

Note:Gently lock, avoid
ipping screw

sl
TERREIREE, R

Already Assembled
BT




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

IR F PIRLRR

Set Screw




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

IR F PIRLRR

Larger ID

NOTE:Smaller D EBR
R 125

ashe(////

] Thrust Beari

X6X0.5 1 3 4 &
4X8X3.5

Large 0 ring Bearing

KOE| 4 7%
4X8X3

Small O ring
N

Set Screw

T 22
M3 X3

w
(o}

NS
gtmhx IS

TB-1-1

Apply grea‘
7 |5] /B :Hﬂ

Note:1>>Left Side
18k

ik¥ksk30  Note:1>>Right Side

14




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

IR F PIRLRR

Button Head Cap Screw

H[E kIR 22
M2.5X5

Button Head Cap Screw

FRKFFIRL

Button Head Cap Screw

3 [ Sk 4% 22
M2 X5

Screw

L §22
M2.5X20

ig 22
M2.5X6

MREAEBRREEATUE—R
ZERAR, EFNEERE

If you use black tailboom ,please put
a stripe of tape on the tailboom




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

W22 F PIRLRR

CA GIue_L
& E502B% 7K

CA GIue_L
% F5028% 7k




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

IR F PIRLRR




Apply a little amount of 243
thread lock when fixing a
metal part

IR F PIRLRR

Bal |
4.72X14.2

"Screw

4 24
M2.5X10




	shou
	1
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	9.5
	10
	11
	12
	13

